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Activity Director:
Caroline Abercrombie, MD
Assistant Professor, Section of 
Medical Education; Anatomy 
Laboratory Director, Department 
of Biomedical Sciences; OSCE 
Director, Department of 
Academic Affairs; Director of 
Community Engagement, 
Interprofessional Education 
Programs. Dr. Abercrombie has 
been Activity Director for the past 
three years.

About the Conference:
The Annual Louis A. Cancellaro 
Primary Care Conference
is to be held at the Holiday Inn
in Johnson City, Tennessee.
It is a four day program designed to address 
everyday and unique primary care issues. This 
conference focuses on awareness, treatments, 
and important risk factors.

Hotel Accommodations:
NEW LOCATION
Holiday Inn - Johnson City
101 W Springbrook Dr. Johnson City, TN  37604
Tel. 423-282-4611
ihg.com/holidayinn
Request Primary Care Rate of $95.

Nutrition, Willpower
and Habits
Amber Gourley, MS, RD
Julie Culligan, PhD                                                                   

Compliance and Coding
Paula Wright
Break
Diabetic Pharmacy Update                                                                                                                             
Elicia White, PharmD
Caregiver-Child Relational 
Health as a Vital Sign in 
Primary Care
Diana Morelen, PhD, IMH-E
Lunch
Music Therapy
Christine Leist, PhD, MT-BC
Osteoporosis: An Update
on Medications
Ronald Hamdy, MD
Break
Chest Pain Evaluation: 
Noninvasive Test vs.
Cardiac Cath
Timir Paul, MD
Gastrointestinal Update   
Chakradhar M. Reddy, MD                                                                                                                           

The 23rd
Annual
Louis A.
Cancellaro
Primary Care
Conference
March 18 - 21, 2019
Holiday Inn - Johnson City

101 Springbrook Dr
Johnson City, TN  37604



Who Should Attend:
All physicians including family medicine, 
internal medicine, pediatricians, psychiatrists, 
surgeons, physical therapists, advanced 
practice nurses, physician assistants, 
pharmacists, psychologists, orthopedists, social 
workers, emergency medicine personnel, and 
allied health professionals.

Learning Objectives:
•  Evaluate patients of all ages using most 

current medical trends.
•  Demonstrate increased knowledge on the 

most recent pharmacological agents available.
•  Assess the most appropriate treatment for 

patients in the primary care setting.

Fees:

Cancellation Policy:  Registration fees will be 
refunded, less a $50 administrative fee, for 
cancellations received in writing a minimum of 14 days 
prior to the activity date. No refunds will be given 
when the registration fee is $50 or less, or when a 
cancellation request is received less than 14 days prior 
to the start of the activity. ETSU Quillen College of 
Medicine reserves the right to cancel CME activities. If 
an activity is cancelled, then a full refund will be issued.

To Register, please visit: 
https://www.etsu.edu/com/cme/23rd_louis_2019.php
ETSU is an AA/EEO employer. Designed and produced by 
BMC Creative. ETSU-QCOM-000  0M

Accreditation:
This activity has been planned and implemented in 
accordance with the Essential Areas and Policies of the 
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education 
(ACCME) through the Quillen College of Medicine, East 
Tennessee State University. 
The Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State 
University is accredited by the ACCME to provide 
continuing medical education for physicians. Quillen 
College of Medicine, East Tennessee State University 
designates this live 

activity for a maximum of 31.0 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. 
Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their 
participation in the activity. 
Pharmacy, nursing and other credits are pending.

8:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

12:15 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:15 PM

Two Hour Prescribing 
Credit Requirements
Tim Smyth, MD
* meets the two-hour controlled 

substance prescribing credits
requirement                                                                         

Break
Ethical and Medical 
Considerations in the Care of 
LBGT Patients: Case of a 
Transgender Teen
George Ford, MD
Burnout in Healthcare: A 
Summary and Recommendations
Natalie Pickering, PhD, HSP
Cancer Update
Devapiran Jaishankar, MD
UTIs:  What You Need To Know
Jason Moore, MD
Break
Geriatrics Topic
Angela May, MD
Pathology
Emily Patterson, MD

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
(2-hr session)

10:00 AM
11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM - 
5:00 PM

Dermatology:
Adverse Drug Reactions
Jeanne Young, MD                                                                     

EKG Basics and Workshop
Reid Blackwelder, MD

Break
Microbiome Updates for the 
Primary Care Provider
Michael Woodworth, MD
Lunch
Women’s Health
Assessment and Management 
of Common Musculoskeletal 
Injuries: Physical Therapy and 
Orthopaedic Discussion, 
Indication for Referral to 
Specialist, Indications
for Imaging, When to
Return to Work/School.
Mike Bourassa, DPT
Ben England, MD

7:45 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:15 PM - 
4:45 PM

(workshops)

Caring for the
Transgender Patient:
Panel Discussion
Hana El Ado Mikdachi, MD
Emma Frye
Max Savage                                                                
Still a Mystery? Acute
Flaccid Myelitis (AFM)
CDC Presenter
Break
Chest Pain in Children
Ashish Madhok, MD
CMS Policies
Richard Wild, MD, JD
Lunch
Urine Drug Screen 
Interpretation: A Practical 
Whitney Aultman, PharmD
Basic Punch Biopsy and Suture 
Techniques Focusing on 
Melanoctyic Lesions
Emily Dell, MD
Getting Started with
Medical Research
Rachel Walden, MLIS
Suicide Demographics
and Prevention
Jon Ellis, PhD
Pediatrics Pulmonary 
Workshop
Barbara Stewart, MD

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:15 PM

Nutrition, Willpower
and Habits
Amber Gourley, MS, RD
Julie Culligan, PhD                                                                   

Compliance and Coding
Paula Wright
Break
Diabetic Pharmacy Update                                                                                                                             
Elicia White, PharmD
Caregiver-Child Relational 
Health as a Vital Sign in 
Primary Care
Diana Morelen, PhD, IMH-E
Lunch
Music Therapy
Christine Leist, PhD, MT-BC
Osteoporosis: An Update
on Medications
Ronald Hamdy, MD
Break
Chest Pain Evaluation: 
Noninvasive Test vs.
Cardiac Cath
Timir Paul, MD
Gastrointestinal Update   
Chakradhar M. Reddy, MD                                                                                                                           

*Registration day of event is an additional $50


